BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Allegheny County, Pennsylvania





RESOLUTION #21-24

RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF TARENTUM, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SETTING THE AMOUNT AND METHOD FOR FEES FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY THE BOROUGH, ITS EMPLOYEES AND TAX COLLECTOR FOR VARIOUS SERVICES PERFORMED FOR THE CITIZENS, RATE PAYERS AND OTHER INTERESTED PARTIES ON A DAY-TO-DAY BASIS.

WHEREAS, the Council of the Borough of Tarentum recognizes its employees, office staff and tax collector are called upon to perform numerous services the request of various interested individuals each day; and

WHEREAS, the performance of these services requires extended periods of time, training, experience, expertise and accuracy; and

WHEREAS, Council recognizes the need to set reasonable fees charged for the aforementioned services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Borough of Tarentum, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania and it is hereby resolved and enacted by and with the authority of same, the Council of the Borough of Tarentum hereby sets fees for services rendered as follows:

Municipal Utility Lien Letter		Testing of Utility Meters	
Water	\$15.00	Water	\$25.00
Rubbish	\$15.00	Electric	\$25.00
Electric	\$15.00	Utility Deposit	
Municipal Tax Lien Letter	\$35.00	Water	\$100.00
NSF Checks	\$35.00	Electric – Residential	\$100.00
Request for Billing History	\$10.00	Electric – Commercial	Estimate of monthly bill
Delinquent Notices	\$10.00	Service Call	
Reconnect Fee*	\$30.00	1st Call	\$20.00
*Must be paid in cash, money order or certified		2nd Call + Subsequent	\$40.00
check only.		Utility Bill Disparity	\$25.00
		Administration Fee	
Residential Occupancy Inspections		Trash Service - Monthly	
Initial Inspection	\$100.00	Residential Trash Rate	\$25.00 per unit
Re-inspection – First occurrence	\$50.00		
Re-inspection - Second occurrence	\$125.00		
Re-inspection – Third occurrence	\$150.00		
Re-inspection – Additional	\$200.00		



BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Allegheny County, Pennsylvania

 $Resolution\,\#21\text{-}24$



RESOLVED and ENACTED this 20th day of December, 2021.

ATTEST:

BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Michael L. Nestico, Borough Manager

Scott Dadowski, President of Council

EXAMINED AND APPROVED by me this 20th day of December, 2021.

Bob Lang, Mayor

I, the undersigned, duly qualified Secretary of the Borough of Tarentum, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly adopted by a majority vote of the Borough of Tarentum at a regular meeting held on the 20th day of December, 2021 and said Resolution has been recorded in the Minutes of the Borough of Tarentum and remains in effect as of this date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I affix my hand and attach the seal of the Borough of Tarentum, this 20th day of December, 2021.

Michael L. Nestico, Borough Manager